Vendor

Operating Agreement

Participating vendor operating rules and code of conduct:

All vendors are to operate in accordance with all rules and regulations created and enforced by the following agencies:

- State of California.
- Kern County Agriculture Department.
- Kern County Public Health Services and Environmental Department.
- Kern County Roads Department.
- Kern County Fire Department.
- Kern County Sheriff's Office.

• All vendors are to comply with Kernville Chamber of Commerce / Kernville Community Events and Projects agreement of operating in a respectful and ethical manner towards all visitors, customers, and adjacent businesses during market operating hours.

• All vendors must park vehicles off closed market route and NO parking in adjacent business parking lots during market operating hours.

• All vendors must pack out all trash and empty boxes. There will be NO dumping or using of private dumpsters utilized by businesses adjacent to Kernville Farmers Market.

- · All vendors must work with requests from operating businesses during market hours.
- Restroom facilities for vendors, visitors and customers will be at Cheryl's Diner.
- No vendor will be allowed to stay after market operating hours.
- · All vendor set-ups must be broken down and clear for road re-opening at 3:00pm
- All items made and sold (including secondhand items) by vendors are subject to market manager approval.
- · Kernville Chamber of Commerce and Kernville Community Events and Projects reserves the right to refuse service.

. Vendors will NOT be allowed to set up tables, tents, storage boxes or any booth supplies on Kernville Rd median / island per Kern County Roads Dept.

- . On-Site food preparations shall require liability insurance policy in excess of \$1,000,000.00 made to Kernville Community Events & Projects.
 - Organizers, members, volunteers, and agents
 - P.O. BOX 397 Kernville, CA 93238

HARMLESS AGREEMENT: The undersigned (referred to as "Vendor") agrees to defend, indemnify and hold Kernville Community Events & Projects, Kernville Chamber of Commerce, organizers, volunteers and agents (referred to as "Organizer) harmless from and against all liabilities, losses, claims, damages and expenses of any nature, including reasonable attorney's fees and costs, that are reasonably incurred by Organizer arising out of the performance of the Marketplace, except where such liabilities, loss, claim, damage or expense shall been caused by Organizer sole negligence or willful misconduct in the performance of its duties and responsibilities.